Hall of the House of Representatives

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017

Amendment Form

JBC 03/22/17 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1438

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DIRECTOR'S OFFICE APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2017-2018 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1438

Amend House Bill No. 1438 as originally introduced:

Page 3, line 34, delete "9" and substitute "8"

AND

Page 4, line 13, delete "3" and substitute "2"

AND

Page 4, line 15, delete "3" and substitute "2"

AND

Page 4, line 23, delete "10" and substitute "9"

AND

Page 4, line 29, delete "16" and substitute "14"

AND

Page 4, line 32, delete "4" and substitute "3"

AND

Page 4, line 35, delete "34" and substitute "30"

AND

Page 5, line 5, delete "5" and substitute "3"

AND



Page 5, line 6, delete "7" and substitute "6"

AND

Page 5, line 24, delete "8" and substitute "7"

AND

Page 5, line 25, delete "8" and substitute "7"

AND

Page 6, line 4, delete "29" and substitute "28"

AND

Page 6, line 5, delete "29" and substitute "27"

AND

Page 6, line 9, delete "4" and substitute "3"

AND

Page 6, line 11, delete "6" and substitute "3"

AND

Page 6, line 13, delete "2" and substitute "1"

AND

Page 6, line 14, delete "12" and substitute "9"

AND

Page 6, line 16, delete "705" and substitute "678"

AND

Page 11, delete lines 31 through 36 in their entirety and substitute the following:

"— (c) YOUTH SERVICES — HOUSING AND SEPARATION APPROPRIATION PROVISIONS. The Division of Youth Services (DYS) is authorized to fulfill its responsibility to house offenders between the ages of 18 and 21 and to separate juvenile offenders by age and seriousness of offense by either employing additional state employees and providing the corresponding operating expenses or entering into professional services contracts. If the Division of Youth"

AND

Page 12, delete lines 1 through 6 in their entirety and substitute the following:

"Services determines that the Division needs to employ state employees to fulfill the housing and separation requirements, they may transfer up to the total amount appropriated for the DYS - Residential Services Program appropriation to the appropriate DYS appropriation and line items, upon approval of the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State, and prior review by the Legislative Council or Joint Budget Committee; and"

AND

Page 12, line 7, delete "(d)" and substitute " $\frac{(d)}{(c)}$ "

AND

Page 13, line 16, delete "two" and substitute "two four".

The Amendment was read	
By: Joint Budget Committee	
LCW/LCW - 03-22-2017 10:38:54	
LCW056	Chief Clerk